MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 62 OF 2015

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (WENDELL POND) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2	
	Exemption		
	Condition		
	SCHEDULE 3		

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Wendell Pond) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 62 of 2015

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 62 OF 2015

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (WENDELL POND) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (WENDELL POND) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2015 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 19(2) OF THE CUSTOM DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX ACT (CAP.17.05).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Wendell Pond) (Exemption) Order, 2015.

2. Exemption

Wendell Pond, trading as EasiLiving, is exempted from the payment of customs duty and consumption tax on the importation of the items listed in the Schedule.

3. Condition

The exemption under paragraph 2 is for a period of three years after the commencement of this Order.

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Wendell Pond) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 62 of 2015

SCHEDULE

(paragraph 2)

No. of Items	Description
13	24"×24" Armstrong ultima tegular bevel edge
1	12' Main tee silhouette
2	48" Cross tee silhouette
1	10" Wall shadow moulding
1	Box of rivets
1	Set of hanging wires
1	Set of ceiling products
13	2' x 2" Aurora flat panel ceiling drop-in fixtures
12	12" Liton led stick under cabinet lights
4	Liton stick light wire power supply
8	16" Liton led stick interconnector
12	4" Gimbal ceiling lights
34	Boxes of natural click strand bamboo

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Wendell Pond) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 62 of 2015

12	Prefinished natural stream bamboo
6	Quiet walk underlayment with moisture barrier

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 19th day of November, 2015.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith **CLERK OF CABINET**

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 24^{th} day of November, 2015.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET